

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15038/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2018 in FCA No. 66/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KOTA GOPALA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nappinai. N.S., Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi. MSM, Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

