

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15038/2019

KOTA GOPALA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Rajan, Adv.
Mr C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has reportedly died and no steps have been taken in that regard by the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the SLP may have become infructuous in view of the certain developments in the Courts below and as such, may be granted time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Prayer is considered and allowed and time of two weeks is granted for taking appropriate steps.

List on 6.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar