

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15038/2019

KOTA GOPALA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is dead. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating that sole respondent has died without any Lr/Lrs and stated that the matter has become infructuous. He is required to file proper application within four weeks' time, in this regard.

List on 03.01.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar