

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15038/2019

KOTA GOPALA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the paper the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner even on the second round.

Despite sufficient opportunities having been granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal heirs of the sole respondent, he has failed to take steps so far.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as abated.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)